WORK INCENTIVE SPECIALIST DIRECTORY 
Arranged by Areas Served -- Names in Bold have been updated by vendors as of 10/2013

	First Name
	Last Name
	Organization
	Address
	City
	Zip Code
	Work Phone
	Email Address



STATEWIDE

	Amy
	Wallish (WW eligible)
	 Full Circle Employment Solutions
	PO Box 7030
	Hyattsville, MD
Serves:  All of VA
	20787
	240-478-8436
	amy.wallish@fullcircledc.com 

	Karyn
	Stenzler (WW eligible)
	Full Circle Employment Solutions
	PO Box 7030 
	Hyattsville, MD
Serves:  All of VA
	20787
	292-599-0875
	karyn.stenzler@fullcircledc.com 

	Katie
	Pitts (WW eligible)
	Full Circle Employment Solutions
	PO Box 7030
	Hyattsville, MD
Serves: All of VA
	20787
	888.466.2942
	Katie.pitts@fullcircledc.com 






	First Name
	Last Name
	Organization
	Address
	City
	Zip Code
	Work Phone
	Email Address

	NORTHERN VIRGINIA – ALL

	Wendy
	Cullen-Lawhorne(WW eligible)
	WWRC
	PO Box W1500-433
	Fishersville
Serves: All
	22939
	540-332-7348
	Wendy.cullen-lawhorne@wwrc.virginia.gov  

	Kristen
	Chesser (WW eligible)
	WWRC
	PO Box W1500-433
	Fishersville
Serves: All
	22939
	540-332-7348
	Kristen.chesser@wwrc.virginia.gov 

	Rebecca
	Pate-Johnson
	Didlake, Inc.
	8641 Breeden Ave
	Manassas:
Serves: All & VA Beach
	20110
	703-361-4195
	rpatejohnson@didlake.org 


	First Name
	Last Name
	Organization
	Address
	City
	Zip Code
	Work Phone
	Email Address

	NORTHERN VIRGINIA – SPECIFIC AREAS - Continued (Names in Bold have been updated as of 10/2013)

	Emily
	Gebhart (ww eligible)
	Didlake, Inc.
	8641 Breeden Ave
	Manassas : 

Serves: Alexandria, Fairfax, Leesburg, Winchester, Prince William County, Culpeper and Fredericksburg DARS office area) .



	20110
	703-361-4195
	egebhart@didlake.org 

	Missy
	Crawford-Smith (WW eligible)
	Service Source, Inc.
	6295 Edsall Road #175
	Alexandria
Serves: Fairfax
	22312
	1-703-970-3643 or  1-703-203-4657
	Missy.Crawford-Smith@servicesource.org

	Lauren
	Parker (WW eligible)
	Skill Source Group
	8300 Boone Blvd #450
	Vienna
Serves:
Winchester, Fairfax, Arlington, Fredericksburg
	22182
	1-703-752-1606
	lauren.parker@myskillsource.org

	Claudia
	Barrios (WW eligible)
	Virginia Office of Employment and Rehab
	6295 Endsall Road # 175
	Alexandria
Serves:
Alexandria, Fairfax
	22312
	202-276-1053

	Claudia.Barrios@servicesource.org

	Bonnie
	Newcomb (ww eligible)
	Rappahannock Goodwill Industries 
	10304 Spotsylvania Ave # 100
	Fredericksburg
Serves:
Fredericksburg
	22408
	540-322-5779
	Bonnie.newcomb@fredgoodwill.org 



 



	Kim
	Baker
[WW eligible]
	Disability Resource Center
	409 Progress Street
	Fredericksburg
Serves: Fredericksburg, Spotsylvania, Culpeper, and Richmond County 
	22401 
	540-373-2559
	kbaker@cildrc.org

	Trish
	Green
	Rappahannock Goodwill Industries
	4701 Market Street
	Fredericksburg
Serves:
Fredericksburg, Culpepper, Warsaw, surrounding areas
	22404
	540-372-3934 ext. 2115 or 540-621-4450
	Trish.green@fredgoodwill.org. 

	Marilyn
	Morrison 
[WW eligible]
	VaACCSES
	7420 Fullerton Road, Suite 110
	Springfield
Serves: Serves: Alexandria, Fairfax, Leesburg, Winchester, Prince William County, Culpeper and Fredericksburg DARS office area)
	22153
	877-822-2777
	mmorrison@vaaccses.org

	Jaime
	Head
[WW eligible]
	VaACCSES
	
	Serves: Faquier, Fredericksburg (City), Henrico, Hanover, Orange, Quantico (town), Rappahanock, Shenandoah, Spotsylvania, Stafford, Warren 
	
	571-931-0425
	jaime.vaaccses@gmail.com







	
First Name
	Last Name
	Organization
	Address
	City
	Zip Code
	Work Phone
	Email Address

	CENTRAL VIRGINIA – ALL (Names in Bold have been updated as of 10/2013)

	Sherman
	Gifford
[WW eligible]
	The Choice Group
	4807 Radford Ave., Suite 106
	Richmond
Serves:  ALL Central Region
	23230 
	804-278-9151 ext 121
	sherman.gifford@thechoicegroup.com

	Jonathan
	May (WW Eligible)
	The Choice Group
	4897 Radford Ave suite 106
	Richmond 
Serves: All region
	23230
	804-278-9151
	Jonathan.may@thechoicegroup.com 

	Erica
	Johnson (WW Eligible)
	The Choice Group
	4897 Radford Ave suite 106
	Richmond 
Serves: All region
	23230
	804-278-9151
	erica.johnson@thechoicegroup.com 








	First Name
	Last Name
	Organization
	Address
	City
	Zip Code
	Work Phone
	Email Address

	CENTRAL VIRGINIA – SPECIFIC AREAS (Names in Bold have been updated as of 10/2013)

	Monroe
	Spencer
[WW eligible]

	Career Support Systems
	3801 Westerre Parkway Suite C
	Richmond
Serves:  Petersburg, Richmond, and Chesterfield DRS Offices
	23233
	804-731-0130
	Monroe@careersupport.net

	Barnard
	Hickok
[WW eligible]
	Resources for Independent Living, Inc.
	4009 Fitzhugh Ave., Suite 100
	Richmond
Serves:  Richmond, Charles City Co., New Kent 
	23230
	804-353-6503
Ext. 28
	hickokb@ril-va.org

	Kara
	Williams (WW eligible)
	Henrico CSB
	8247 Hermithee Road
	Henrico
Serves:  Henrico 
	23228
	804-262-6665 ext. 8835
	wil70@co.henrico.va.us

	Hazel
	Bowman Smith (WW eligible)
	Individual
	
	Serves: Farmville, other offices on case by case basis
	
	434-265-3142
	hasmith2@vt.edu 

	Karen

	Hall (ww eligible)
	VaACCSES
	
	Serves:
Charlottesville
	
	434-989-0780
	Karenhall1846@gmail.com 





	First Name
	Last Name
	Organization
	Address
	City
	Zip Code
	Work Phone
	Email Address

	EASTERN VIRGINIA – ALL (Names in Bold have been updated as of 10/2013)

	Krista
	Shanafelt 
[WW eligible]
	Community Employment Options
	297 Independence Blvd. Pembroke 6, 
Suite 407
	Virginia Beach
Serves: ALL
Eastern Virginia
	23462
	757-385-0628
	kshanafe@vbgov.com





	First Name
	Last Name
	Organization
	Address
	City
	Zip Code
	Work Phone
	Email Address

	EASTERN VIRGINIA – SPECIFIC AREAS (Names in Bold have been updated as of 10/2013)

	Frances 
	Durham
[WW eligible]
	Individual
	6012  Lockamy Lane
	Norfolk
Serves: Portsmouth, Norfolk, VA Beach DRS Offices
	23502
	757-619-9933
	Fdurham2@cox.net 

	Tecia
	Cogdell
[WW eligible]
	Individual
	32 Holloway Road
	Newport News
Serves: Cities of Franklin and Suffolk and counties of Isle of Wight, South Hampton, Surry and Sussex
	23602
	
	tbcogdell@msn.com 
all correspondence by E-mail

	Fallon
	Trent (ww eligible)
	Community Employment Options
	297 Independence Blvd. Pembroke 6, 
Suite 407
	Virginia Beach
Serves: Eastern Shore, Franklin, Hampton/Newport News, Portsmouth, South Hampton Roads
	23462
	757-385-0616
	Ftrent@vbgov.com 

	Katherine
	Lamica (ww eligible)
	Community Employment Options
	297 Independence Blvd. Pembroke 6, 
Suite 407
	Virginia Beach
Serves: 
Eastern Shore, Franklin, Hampton/Newport News, Portsmouth, South Hampton Roads
	23462
	757-385-0623
	kLamica@vbgov.com 

	Linda
	Johnson (WW eligible)
	Endependence Center, Inc.
	6300 East Virginia Beach Blvd
	Norfolk
Serves: Norfolk, Portsmouth, VA Beach, Suffolk, Isle of Wight
	23502
	757-461-8007
	ljohnson@endependence.org 

	Laura
	Holmes (WW eligible)
	Didlake, Inc.
	917 Dallas Ct

	Virginia Beach
Serves: VA Beach, Norfolk,Chesapeake, Portsmouth
	23464
	757-575-5909
	lholmes@didlake.org. 

	Frances 
	Durham (WW eligible)
	Endependence Center, Inc.
	6300 East Virginia Beach Beach Blvd

	Norfolk
Serves: Norfolk, Portsmouth, VA Beach, Suffolk, Isle of Wight
	23502
	757-461-8007
	fedurham@endependence.org  







	First Name
	Last Name
	Organization
	Address
	City
	Zip Code
	Work Phone
	Email Address

	SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA – ALL

	None
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	First Name
	Last Name
	Organization
	Address
	City
	Zip Code
	Work Phone
	Email Address

	SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA – SPECIFIC AREAS (Names in Bold Updated 10/2013)

	Cindy L.
	Vinkemulder [WW eligible]
	Radford Workcenter - Goodwill Industries of the Valleys 
	2520 Melrose Ave NW
PO Box 6159
	Roanoke
Serves: Christiansburg,     Wytheville, Roanoke
	24017
	540-581-0620 ext. 195
	cvinkemulder@goodwillvalleys.com

	Sandra
	Squires
[WW eligible]
	Junction CIL
	P O Box 1210
	Norton
Serves:  Norton  (on a case by case basis serves Abingdon, Wytheville, Marion, and Pounding Mills)
	24273
	276-679-5988
	sandra@junctioncenter.org

	Rob 
	Roberts (WW eligible)
	Blue Ridge Independent Living Center
	1502B Williamson Rd., NE
	Roanoke
	24012
	540-342-1231
	rroberts@brilc.org 
 

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Tamara
	Collins (WW Eligible)
	Individual
	120 Crescent Dr
	Bristol Serves: Abington, Marion
	24201
	276-415-0013
	Tlbradley42@gmail.com 

	Matt
	Shelor (WW Eligible)
	Blue Ridge ILC
	210 S. Pepper St.

	Christiansburg
Serves: Christiansburg
	24073
	540-381-9149
	mshelor@brilc.org 

	Sandra
	Squires
	Junction Center
	PO Box 1210
	Norton
Serves;  Abington, Norton
	24273
	276-679-5988
	sandra@junctioncenter.org  

	Denise
	Leftwich (WW eligible)
	Occupational Enterprises, Inc
	49  Clinch Mountain Ave, Suite A
	Lebanon
Serves: Russell, Scott, Wise, Buchanan, City of Bristol, Washington, Lee, City of Norton, Tazewell, Smyth, Wythe, Carroll, Grayson, Dickenson and Bland.
	24266
	276-889-1168 ext.1
	Denise_cars@oe-inc.org 



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Debbie
	Nottingham-Henninger (WW eligible)
	FIB/FIK
	498 Industrial Drive
	Bristol, TN 
Serves: Lee, Scott, Wise, Russell, Washington, Abingdon, Norton
	37620
	423-878-1624 or 423-895-8816
	dhenning@frontierhealth.org 






